

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22783/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2008 in CWP No.12982/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NAVGRAHA CENT.GOV.T.EMPL.COOP.G.H.SOC.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG. Haryana  
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.  
  
Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no reason to entertain this petition for special leave, which is, accordingly, dismissed.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER